TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripken Baseball, Inc.		03/02/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRJ, Inc.	
Street Address:	1427 Clarkview Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353657	RIPKEN BASEBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105397611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103850202

Email: trademark@shapirosher.com

William E. Carlson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: c/o Shapiro Sher Guinot & Sandler, P.A.

Address Line 2: 250 W. Pratt Street, Ste 2000 Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Carlson
SIGNATURE:	/wec/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=RBI - CRJ (name change)#page1.tif source=RBI - CRJ (name change)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0631

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE ** CUMENT CODE 09 A BUSINESS CODE D 03796844 Stock _ Nonstock_ Religious ___ rging (Transferoi) ID # D03796844 ACK # 1000362010154872 PAGES 0002 CRJ, INC 03/09/2017 AT 11 35 A WO # 0004742395 viving (Transferee) New Name CRJ, cline. FEES REMITTED Change of Name Base Fee 100 Change of Principal Office Org & Cap Fee Change of Resident Agent Expedite Fee Change of Resident Agent Address Penalty Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax Certified Copies and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Copy Fee: Certificates Adoption of Assumed Name Certificate of Status Fee Personal Property Filings Mail Processing Fee Other Change(s) Other 217 TOTAL FEES Code redit Card _____ Check Cash Attention Documents on Checks Mail Names and Address Shaporo, Sher, Gunati Sandler pproved By _____ | ____ 250 West Praff Street Ste 2000 eyed By ___ OMMENT(S) Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE CUST ID 0003525818 WORK ORDER 0004742395 DATE 03-09-2017 11 35 AM CERTIFIED AMT PAID \$217 00 CORYMADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0632

AKTICLES OF AMENUMENT OF

RIPKEN BASEBALL, INC.

RIPKEN BASEBALL, INC, a Maryland corporation, having its principal office in Baltimore County, Maryland (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (the "Department") that

FIRST The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking in its entirety, Article SECOND, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article SECOND

SECOND The name of the Corporation (hereinafter, the "Corporation") is

CRJ, Inc.

SECOND By Written Consent taken by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 2-408(c) and 2-605(a)(1) of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly approved said amendment

THIRD These Articles of Amendment shall be effective as of the date upon which the Department accepts these Articles of Amendment for record

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ripken Baseball, Inc. has caused these Articles to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunder affixed and attested by its Secretary as of March 2, 2017, and its Chief Executive Officer acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of the Corporation and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief

ATTEST

Joseph Geier, Secretary

RIPKEN BASEBALL, INC

(SEAL)

Chief Executive Officer Calvin E Ripken, Ir

CUST ID 0003525818 WORK ORDER 0004742395 DATE 03-09-2017 11 35 AM

PAID \$217 00

wec 012108 44605 168 Articles of Amendment

RECORDED: 07/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0633